## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

agar Police c	ozelov ovlorlov
Dist Spe. Prouhom Nay	47 2024 FIR No. 356/24 Date 31/05/24.
i) Act = N VI of 1840 Sections 374	1 304 H ii) ActLPC - Sections
	iv) Others Acts & Sections
Olice Co	5 970 31105124 Date To
Time De del Time From	Time To
<b>A</b> .	20 31/05/24 Time 19.75
(c) Conoral Diana Deference . Fata No (c)	162 4 Time
Type of Information	Written / Oral
Type of Information  Place of Occurrance: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S.  (b) Address Free Kick Venture  Bhuha pump), p.3. pr	200 meters East, toom Beat No. petrol pump. Commonly khown as Bhaich ung radham Nayar, Dist. Dorreling.
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station. then the	District
Complainant / Informant :	a. I
(a) Name Hmy Ku	Bhay word Singh.  May word Singh.  Millian Millian Millian.
(b) Father's / Husband's Name	13 hay war singh. Indian.
(c) Date / Year of Birth	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport No.	Date of Issue :Place of Issue
(f) Occupation	M al souls of the gradhen structure
(g) Address Behind old Anchal	uffice, champasari, p.s. pradhom Novyara, particulars Dist. Dorrielling.
7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full	particulars D181. D071   200 119
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Inforr	hicle bevoing Reg. No. WB74BB 7760.
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate	e sheet, if necessary) :
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	-
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	_
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required) : $ {\cal T} $	he original written complaint of t
complement which i	he original written complaint of t is treated as FIR is enclosed herewis
	nission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint / Info informant free of cost.	ormant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant
50 A 30 A	
	Inspector-In-Charge
14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant Wolfed in Written complain	Pradhan Nagar Police Stationature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Stational Stationary Police Commissionerate BHASKAR KAR Name Name BHASKAR KAR Name: No. St. of police
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank : No.

Dated: 31.05.2024

To,

The Inspector in Charge

Pradhan Nagar Police Station.

Sub: F.I.R in respect of death caused by rash and negligent driving by driver of vehicle bearing Registration No WB74BB7760.(Four wheeler)

Respected Sir,

I Sri Anuj Kumar Singh, Son of Sri Bhagwat Singh, resident of behind old Anchal Office, Champasari, Police Station Pradhan Nagar, District Darjeeling do hereby lodge this written F.I.R to the effect stating that today on 31.05.2024 at about 3.45 AM, my truck driver named Ram Chandra Ram, Son of Sukrut Ram, residing at Ujanu Shiv Nagar, Police Station Pradhan Nagar, District Darjeeling was on morning walk going from Darjeeling More towards Champasari and he was walking on left side of road and having reached near FREE KICK VENTURE PETROL PUMP(Commonly Known as Bhaichung Bhutias pump) at that time one vehicle bearing Registration No WB74BB7760 driven by the driver in drunk condition and driving in zig zag manner and in rash and negligent manner hit my driver from back causing death and the driver fled away from the spot and ran away.

I was informed by the local people about the accident and when I reached the spot I saw my driver lying down without any body movement and then I took him to Siliguri Civil Hospital by ambulance and the doctor on duty told that he is brought dead.

So I request you to kindly register this F.I.R and take legal action against the driver of the vehicle bearing registration No WB74BB7760. The vehicle number was given to me by the local people.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

ANUJ KUMAR SINGH)

Phone No 9832496312.

Received on 31/05/24 ort 15.15 hrs vide. pon p.s. GDE NO.1654 and registered. pon p.s. Cure No. 356/24. Dt. 31/05/24 U/s. 279/304 A SPC and is endorsed to SE Bijng Sarhor for 1ts investigation.

Inspector-In-Charge
Pradhan Nagar Police Station
Siliguri Police Commissionerate